FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-21-1999



101177567

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patent		NIS UNLY record the attache	d original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		eyance Type		
New		ssignment	Security Agre	eement
Resubmission (Non-Record	ation) L	icense	Change of Na	ame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	# N	lerger	Other S. Government	•
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	#	(For Use ONLY	by U.S. Governme	
Conveying Party(ies)	A	Mark if additional name	s of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Mark E. Martich				09 07 1999
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if a	dditional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Kearney-National, I	nc.			If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a corporation	of the state of D	elaware		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 108 Corporate Park	Drive, Suite 114			representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) White Plains	NY	0.1.10		0604
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	State/Country Enter for the	e first Receiving P	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1999 NTHAI1 00000257 09391710	FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 727231

REEL: 010314 FRAME: 0207

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	401-273-4446	
Name David R. Josephs, Esquire			
Address (line 1) BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HO	LMES, LTD.		
Address (line 2) 101 Dyer Street			
Address (line 3) Suite 501			
Address (line 4) Providence, RI 02903			
Pages Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docume ents.	ent # 02	
Application Number(s) or Patent	t Number(s) Mark if ac	dditional numbers attached	
	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent		
Patent Application Number	r(s) Patent	Number(s)	
09/391,710			
If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor.	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT))		
Enter PCT application numb	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned.	ımber pct PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	01	
Fee Amount Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account		
Deposit Account	r if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(Enter for payment by deposit account of	Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
-	and belief, the foregoing information is true at the original document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as	
Cynthia M. Branca	Cyn Hair M Gran Signature	ca 10/15/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010314 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, MARK E. MARTICH, of 5 Overlook Road, Barrington, RI 02806, a citizen of United States, hereby sell and assign to KEARNEY-NATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 108 Corporate Park Drive, Suite 114, White Plains, NY 10604, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the united States of America and for all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHING DEVICE PACKAGE WITH CONTROLLED IMPEDANCE ENVIRONMENT invented by me. and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Mark E. Martich

Dated: 7 September 1999

PATENT RECORDED: 10/18/1999 REEL: 010314 FRAME: 0209

Martin